

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1134-21, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Dugan & Meyers, LLC, in the amount of \$4,336,000, for Town Branch Scum Facility Construction, for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Dugan & Meyers, LLC, related to the bid. (2 Bids, Low) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Town Branch Scum Facility Construction	on			
Bid Number: 90-2021	Buyer: B. Marcum			
Advertising Date: 8/26/2021 & 10/01/2021	Opening Date: 10/19/2021			
Number of Bid Submitted: 2	Recommended Bid Amount:			
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Ur	nit Price Bid XX Contract Included			
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality				

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	Dugan & Meyers, LLC	Louisville, KY	\$4,336,000.00
Second	Judy Construction Company	Cynthiana, KY	\$4,338,000.00

Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Dugan & Meyers, LLC	
Award Amount: \$4,336,000.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

File #:	1134-21,	Versior	n: 1				
	2 Read	ings					
	Other:						
Budg	et/Acco	unting	ı Inform	ation:			
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
4003	303401	3401	92711	TBWWTP_RMP/ CONSENT_DE	2022	\$4,336,000	\$7,328,361.06
		+	-				
DE IT	DESOLV	TD DV	THE CO	DUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FA	VETTE LIE	PRAN COUNTY O	OVEDNMENT:
Secti	on 1 - I	hat th	ne bid c	of Dugan & Meyers, LLC, in	the amou	unt of \$4,336,0	00.00, for Town
Brand	ch Scum	Facilit	y Consti	ruction, for the Division of Wa	ter Quality	, be and hereby	is accepted and
appro	oved as to	o the s	pecifica	tions and amounts set forth in	the terms	of the bid and A	greement, which
are a	ttached h	ereto	and inco	orporated herein by reference,	and the M	ayor, on behalf	of the Lexington-
Faye	tte Urban	Coun	ty Gove	rnment, be and hereby is auth	norized to	execute the atta	ched Agreement
with I	Dugan &	Meyer	s, LLC,	related to the bid.			
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount,	not to exceed the sum of \$4	,336,000.00), be and hereby	y is approved for
paym	ent to Du	gan & l	Meyers,	LLC, from account #4003-30340	1-92711, p	ursuant to the ter	ms of the bid and
Agree	ement and	contin	gent upo	n the approval of a pending Budg	get amendn	nent.	
	Section	3 - Tha	at this Re	solution shall become effective o	n the date o	of its passage.	
	PASSEI	D URB	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:			
				MANGE			
				MAYOR			
ATTE	ST:						
CLER	K OF UR	BAN C	OUNTY (COUNCIL			

File #: 1134-21, Version: 1					
134-21:ZNM:X:\Cases\WAT	ER-AIR\21-LE0001\LEG\00	742333.DOCX			